# Prime Retail Unit 2,099 sq.ft

# Unit 1 Crown Walk, Pioneer Square, Bicester, OX26 6HY

CAREF

Sinstant

• Prime Shopping Pitch

TO LET

- Located in town centre
- Nearby retailers include Costa Coffee, Lloyds Bank, The Works, Iceland, Santander and Card Factory



### Unit 1 Crown Walk, Pioneer Square, Bicester, OX26 6HY



# Unit 1 Crown Walk, Pioneer Square, Bicester, OX26 6HY



## Unit 1 Crown Walk, Pioneer Square, Bicester, OX26 6HY

Areas (approx. NIA)	Sq.ft	Sq.m
Ground Floor	1,614	149.9
First Floor	485	45.1
Total	2,099	195

#### Description

The Unit occupies a prime location on Sheep Street at the entrance to the Crown Walk Shopping Centre. Occupiers nearby include Costa Coffee, Lloyds Bank, The Works, Iceland, Santander and Card Factory.

#### Rent

£55,000 per annum exclusive.

#### Services

The unit has electricity and water connected.

#### Service Charge & Insurance

This unit participates in a service charge scheme. The Landlord will insure the premises the premiums to be recovered from the tenant.

#### **Energy Performance**

Further information on request.

#### Planning

The premises benefits from a new E use class (commercial, business and service) including retail. Interested parties are advised to make their own enquiries of the Local Planning Authority.

#### Legal Costs

Each party is responsible for their own legal costs in connection with the granting of a lease.

#### Location - OX26 6HY

Crown Walk is located at the heart of Bicester town centre, and forms part of the predominant retail circuit through the town, linking Sheep Street to the east with Pioneer Square to the north (along Bure Place). The main car parking provision in Bicester is located in the 485 space multi-storey car park at Pioneer Square.





MISREPRESENTATION ACT: 1967 London & Cambridge Properties Limited (Company Mumber 02895002) the registered office of which is at LCP House, PensentE Estate, Kingswinford, West Milands DY6 7NA its subsidiaries (as defined in section 156 of the Companies Act 2006) associated companies and employees ("we") give notice that: While these particulars are believed to be correct to guarantee or warranty is given, or implicit therein, nor do hery form any part of a contract. [We do out be to ensure all information in this brochure is accurate. If you find any inaccurate information, please let us how and where appropriate, we will correct. I]. We how any you to a contract. [We do out or complex. We accurate information, please let us how and where appropriate, we will correct. I]. We how any part of a contract. If you find any inaccurate information, please let us how and where appropriate, we will correct. I]. We how any part of a contract. If you find any inaccurate information, please let us how and where appropriate, we will correct. I]. We how any part of a contract. If you find any inaccurate information, please let us how and where appropriate, we will correct. I]. We notice that information on the verse of the companies have encryptice and on the basis of no liability for the information on the verse in the lettent event mats should not they prove proves on all exemination or your use of the information or varrant whatseever in relation to the property. SUBJECT OF CONTRACT. We encommend that legal advice is taken or contract. You should be of Practice on Commercial Lasses in England and Wales strongly recommends you seek professional advice frame apply to size you presonal information or varrant whatseever before agreeing or signing a business transce agreeing or signing a business transce agreeing or vipores of the version or through the website https://www.rics.org/uk/ubiling-professional-standards/sector-standards/sector-standards/sector-standards/sector-standards/sector-standards/sector-standards/sectore-s

#### Viewing

Strictly via prior appointment with the appointed agents:



Scott Robertson M: 07831 856733 E: scott@creative-retail.co.uk



**Jonathan Thomas** T: 01865 595143 E: info@JRBTcommercialproperty.co.uk

#### Owned and Managed by





Adam Martin M: 07825 091440 E: AMartin@lcpproperties.co.uk